 １
尊敬的 Messrs.
文件编号
File No. WS-A-21-031903
发出日期
Issue Date 2015/5/15
承认申请书
Application For Approval

  400BT100M1020
 ３
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
For Example:  P  016  SH  102  M  1016  T50
(1)     (2)  (3)   (4)    (5)      (6)     (7)
(1) P=PET Sleeve       Blank=PVC Sleeve (Sleeveness SMD type is Blank also.)
(2) Rated Working Voltage
WV 4 6.3 10 16 25 35 50 63 80 100 160 200 250 315
Code 004 006 010 016 025 035 050 063 080 100 160 200 250 315
WV 350 400 450 500 550 600 630
Code 350 400 450 500 550 600 630
(3) Series Name (Per DECON’s Products Catalogue)
(4) Capacitance
   ex)
uF 0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000 100000
Code R10 1R0 100 101 102 103 104
5) Capacitance Tolerance
Tolerance (%) -10 ~ +10 -20 ~ +20 -10 ~ +20
Code K M V
(6) Case Size (mm)
ΦD 3 4 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 16 18 22 25 30 35 40
Code 03 04 05 06 08 10 13 16 18 22 25 30 35 40
ΦD 51 64 76 90 100
Code 51 64 76 90 100
L 5~5.4 5.8~6.2 7 7.7 9 10.5~11 11.5 12.5 13.5~14 16 16.5
Code 05 06 07 08 09 11 12 13 14 16 17
L 20 25 31.5 35.5 40 45 50 ~ 100 236
Code 20 25 32 36 40 45 50 ~ 100 236
(7) Package & Lead Style
Blank=Bulk & Standard Long Lead Style Package xx=Ammo Taping Package(See Taping Specifications)
BL=Bending to Left             BR=Bending to Right      Cxx=Cutting xx Length
BCLxxxx=xx Length Bending to Left & Cutting xx Length     F=Forming 5mm Ptich
BCRxxxx=xx Length Bending to Right & Cutting xx Length   FCxx=Forming 5mm Ptich & Cutting xx Length
 xx:
 mm 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 ~ 10 15 ~ 20 25
Code 30 35 40 45 ~ A0 A5 ~ B0 B5
 ４
TAPING AND LEAD FORMING & CUTTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR CAPACITORS
(Formed lead type)
Case Size
Taping code
Φ3×5
Φ4×5 Φ5×5 Φ6.3×5
Φ4×7 Φ5×7 Φ6.3×7
Φ6.3×11 Φ5×11
Φ6.3×15
   Φ8×5  Φ8×7  Φ8×9
Φ8×11.5  Φ8×16  Φ8×20
ltem T25 T50 T50 T50
Φd   Lead-w ire diam eter ±0.05 0.40 0.45 0.5 0.5 (Φ8×5,Φ8×7:0.45)
P     Pitch of com ponent ±1.0 12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7
P 0   Feed hole pitch ±0.2 12.7 12.7 12.7 12.7
P 1    H ole center to lead ±0.5 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.1
P 2    Feed hole center
        to com ponent center
±1.0 6.35 6.35 6.35 6.35
F      Lead-to-lead
        distance
＋0.8
－0.2
2.5 5.0 5.0 5.0
K     Clinch height M AX 2.5 2.5 2.5
H      H eight of com ponent
        from  tape center
＋0.75
－0.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5
H 0   Lead-w ire clinch height ±0.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0
W      Tape w idth ±0.5 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0
Form ed Lead Type Case dia (Φ) × Length (L)
Tolerance